ALL SESSIONS ARE MANDATORY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

Research Course 2024 Schedule Week 1
-In Person TUESDAY: 22-Oct-24 WEDNESDAY: 23-Oct-24 THURSDAY: 24-Oct-24 FRIDAY: 25-Oct-24 - In-Person
Time/Location| Speaker TimelLocation | Speaker | Topic [ Objecti Time/Location] _ Speaker | Topic [ Objecti Time [Speaker[Topic| Time/Location | Speaker Topic Objectives
Grand Rounds
08:30-09:30 Zoom/Auditorium - Need to Register to attend Zoom
Dr. Jessica Dunn - Congenital CMV: What Pediatricians Need to Know
3010- i ) Overview of Process i
09.3((:) R1 f.oo cCour.sttte \gslco;nel Define Expectations/ ) Gourso Expestaors 1) Types of data ; ; ;I:" Io‘?’\‘c a[;:(:;ig nss'ansncs Wor_k on PrOJec:t
ommittee | Objectives ““only mandatory for residents who haven't attend before 09:30-11:00 Sy B ) Categorical (nominal,ordinal) |~ 09.30.11:00 Sy B [ né’mga‘ e Meet with Supervisor 1) To understand common qualtative
10:00-10:30 Researcher [Why you might want to consider a i S Dr. Grace . b) Numerical (discrete, interval) S Dr. Gerry oo (T (book 1 hour meeting in methods and their application in health
‘ 0 " Ask your questions! Zoom ID: 997 Analysis: Types of 2 M ¢ I tend Zoom ID: 965 y Analysis: Statistics - Confidence intervals 3
CR4 Panel career in Academic Medicine Kwong ) Measures of central tendency Giesbrecht 3) Estimation and Hypothesis testin advance) - [EEEE
5706 6302 Data 3) Data Presentation and Graphical 8602 5208 Lecture s 9 ' . . |Qualitative 2) To develop sensitivity to the ethical
Analysis potteCrc clMesr 0051200 Dl Research issues in analyses and reporting of
i 4) Power and Sample Size CR4 Chaput i
Need Unicard Methods qualitative data
10:30-12:00 Caitlin  [Searching the Medical Literature for |O%cives 3) To understand the utilty and methods for
A of avallbe b h Libraries & Culural R : 2)Di 0012+ p " o
CRE | McClrg |Evienc Based ractce e 11001200 ity Imp st e b sammin o o oty s e | it rexportng et ey oo
Uncover distinct elements of thei research topic using question frameworks; 6) Engage with OVID Medine Zoom ID: 965 Dr. Jennifer xddressed?; 4) How is data analyzed and presented?; 5) What factors should be considered in planning a method studies
8602 5208 . pubication in QI?
. Thull-Freedman
Lunch and work on project
12:00-12:30 EPIQ Planning Session |Pre-workshop material overview and Group Project selection
Lunch
Lunch
) Howtowitea 3 Overview of study designs
01014+ low to write a clear research question 1) Descriptive studies
13'0&;:'00 Dr}'(;:t(:)anm gz:stl?olr?eﬁne a Research 2) Give a checklist to help define research focus 13:00-14:30 Study Designand  [2) Analytic Studies Lunch and work on Project
3) Refine and improve YOUR research question Zoom [D: 997 | Janet Aucoin | Analysis: Overview of ~|3) Break Session 2
5706 6302 Desgn |4 lssyg sy desins el T ——
Session 1 exercise 13:30-15:00  |Small Group| o P = 2) Outineldiscuss hypothess, objectives
Small Group 1: CR5 5) Report back to group Resident Academic Half gmUD 3: %{ZM 3) Clarify options for research design
14:00-1530 | Small Group |S™ll Group 2:CR7 Focus on getting acquainted and critiquing each other's research Day G;g:p S
HUkE P | Small Group 3: CR8 question/project aim ) 1)Princples of bservational studies o
Small Group 4: CR9 14:30-16:00 Jessalyn Study Design and o P i irol studi
Small Group 5: CR10 Zoom ID: 965 | Holodinsky & |Analysis: Observational 3; e e
8602 5208 Khara Sauro Studies 4) Reporting guidelines for observational and case control studies
Work on project
Work on Project
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Research Course 2024 Schedule Week 2
MONDAY: 28-Oct-24 - In Person TUESDAY: 29-Oct-24 WEDNESDAY: 30-Oct-24 THURSDAY: 31-Oct-24 FRIDAY: 1-Nov-24
ime | Time/Location|  Speaker Topic Objectives TimelLocation | Speaker | Topic Objectives TimelLocation | Speaker | Topic Objectives Time | Speaker[ Topic| Time/Location | Speaker | Topic Objectives
08:30-09:30 Or. Mar i:]ujysiejSign and 1) Understand the issues in the evaluation of a diagnostic test; 2) Appreciate components of evaluating test performance; Grand Rounds
The EPIQ Workshop aims to train Zoom ID: 915 DLanaI)'l Diag?msi\c :; ;;cs‘:zjcya::da:;::&y_ e e DT O T D T T T i 08:30-09:30 Zoom/Auditorium - Nged to Register to attend Zoom Work on Project/Meet with Supervisor
physicians and other healthcare 37116221 Studies (ROC) curves! additional factors: cost, availabilit, acceptabiliy, utiity Dr. Nicole Johnson
providers in quality improvement )
methods using hands-on approach Break 1) Understand different types of reviews - V;IOV!;;"SP"UJQCF
i leet with Supervisor
thatﬁ;lables o :3 ther. In thi Dr. Khorshid ealf0 e SIIEE B gs[t):r\:\z:zs ’aeirizrwnework entowioeandicta (Book 1 hour n:)eetmg in
quality improvement together. In this . - i 00-11- 1) Introduction to Research Grant Development at the University
08:30-14:30 workshop you will learn: NIET Mohammad 1) To review the specifc prep-work required to get started on scientific manuscript witing Z‘;%Tol[;zg:;s MOET;r:Le‘d is;:ev;/Meta 3) Brief overview of a meta-analysis and its advance) Z‘1 000“;‘19[:)31 Jenna lI§ese‘arch Grta;tB e e
. ! ) 100-11: . 2) To conceptualize and structure the core components of scientific manuscripts including text and lysis interpretation oom [D: evelopment & buageting: i i
(Includes 1) Why improvement science is Zoom ID: 915 &Dr. A Guide to Paper \ablesiigues P 1802 9780 Slobozian e -, 2) Project Plagnmg and Tlm?hnes
. 3 p P 3) Budgeting & Budget Justifications
break and 30 EPIQ Group valuable in health care and everyday 37116221 Jennifer | Writing 3) To build a transferable, fool-proof recipe for manuscript writing for people with multiple JEEEEY
minute lunch) Dr. Ayman | EPIQ Workshop life. Thull- responsibilites (i.e. working parents) and litle time 11:00-11:15 | Ashton Chugh | DoP Research Resources [R and Funding O - PEDS residents only
‘ 2) Gain expertise on the QI process Freedman Zoom ID: 934 1802 9780
- Abou Mehram B P
Auditorium/ and understand how to implement it in

Telus Theatre your context.
3) Establish a stronger understanding
of your opportunities for change. Lunch Lunch/Work on Project
4) Break down implementation into
achievable steps. Work on Project/Lunch
5) Get a handle on the logistics: plans,
team creation, measurement, and 13:00-14:00 Dr. Essentials of Randomized controlled trials
more. Zoom ID:915 | Mohamed |Grant Developing a Research Proposal. 13:00-14:30 | o 1o | Study Design and ;) :rim:iples of dezigza"d thre:_stslto validity

37116221 Eltorki Writing/Pitfalls Zoom ID: 934 <9 p Analysis: Randomized ) Exercise on tidyldesiaoigsingleliobic
Wilton 5 3) Break (15 minutes)
1802 9780 Controlled Trials 4) Report back to group
5) Principles of analysis with review of results section from article
— Resident Academic Half Day/|
Sl gz:p ; (z:ggm 1) Review progress to date
14:30-16:00 Group Gmug 3: Z00M 2) Discuss specific issues related to each
) : research project
. Work on Project Carpel]
Work on Project Group 5: ZOOM Work on Project
16:45
17:00 ASSIGNMENT 1 DUE

1: Research Questi j
Must be handed in via email by 1700 to:
1) Your Small Group Preceptors
2) Your project supervisor
3) Course coordinator (jolene.haddad@ahs.ca)

AAim, Hypothesis and Objectives
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Research Course 2024 Schedule

Week 3

MONDAY: 4-Nov-24

TUESDAY: 5-Nov-24

WEDNESDAY: 6-Nov-24

THURSDAY: 7-Nov-24

FRIDAY: 8-Nov-24

Time

Time/Location| Speaker |

Topic

Objectives

TimelLocation | Speaker |

Topic [ Objectives

Time/Location

08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45

Work on Project/Meet with Supervisor

08:30-09:30

09:00-10:30
Zoom ID: 963
6902 2697

Dr. Gillian
Currie

1) Why is health economics alongside clinical research useful?
2) Introduction to costing studies

3) Introduction to measuring benefits for economic studies

4) Combining costs and outcomes to aid in decision making

Introduction to
Health Economics

Speaker

Topic

Poster Title Due

Objectives

Grand Rounds
Zoom/Auditorium - Need to Register to attend Zoom
Dr. Antonia Stang, Dr. Susan Kuhn, Dr. Leanna McKenzie, Dr. Mike Leaker, JP Gaston, and
Ashton Chugh - Thriving Together: Moving the Strategic Plan into Action

Time| Speaker] Topic

Time

[ Speaker]

Topic

l

Objectives

Work on Project

Break

10:30-11:30
Zoom ID: 975
5623 5149

Dr. Serena Orr

Peer Review
Read the provided article
before this session

1) To gain insight into the peer review process
2) To gain insight into the editorial process

3) To develop an approach to critical appraisal
skills and practice using a case-based example

13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15

13:00-14:30

Small Group

Session 4

Small Group 1: Zoom ID
Small Group 2: Zoom ID
Small Group 3: Zoom ID
Small Group 4: Zoom ID
Small Group 5: Zoom ID

1) Discussion of each member's project focusing on
analysis and sample size calculation

2) Assistance with sample size calculations and
analysis

3) Select a resident to present their research idea for
discussion of ethical implication for Ethical Issues
lecture

12:00-14:00
Zoom ID: 963
6902 2697

Dr. Julie
Lauzon

Required Reading: TCPS — statement and tutorial -
https://tcps2core.ca/welcome

Ethical Issues:

1) Health
Information Act
2) Ethics and
Research

For the required reading portion, Dr. Lauzon requires that each participant
MUST submit the certificate once the tutorial is completed.
Each small group must select one resident to present their research
idea for discussion of ethical implications.

Lunch and Work on Project

Work on Project
Meet with Supervisor
(Book 1 hour meeting in
advance)

Work on Project

11:00-12:00

Zoom ID:

9751772
7688

Dr.
Adam
Kirton

Presenting
your results

1) Identify key elements of a great presentation
2) Develop strategies for effectively

3

research ideas and results
) Apply these principles to your research project

14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15

14:30-15:30
Zoom ID: 952
1128 1881

Dr. Gerry
Giesbrecht

Creating Posters: The
good, the bad and the
ugly

Basics of what to include on a research poster and tips
on presenting

15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45

Assignment 2: Background, Methods, and Outcome Measures
Must be handed in via email by 1700 to:
1) Your Small Group Preceptors

2) Your project supervisor

3) Course coordinator (jolene.haddad@ahs.ca)

Updated 10/30/2024

17:.00 ASSIGNMENT 2 DUE

Work on Project

13:30-15:00
Zoom ID: 975
5623 5149

Dr. Marinka Twilt

Survey Design/Analysis

Discuss and learn about:
1) Purpose of surveys

2) Survey Design Process
3) Distribution of surveys

15:00- ~16:30
Zoom ID: 975
5623 5149

Dr. Katie Chaput

Qualitative Research
Project Q&A/Small Group

*For residents doing qualitative studies or those
interested

Resident Academic
Half Day

Work on Project

Assignment 3 Due

and

3: Sample size
Must be handed in via email by 1700 to:
1) Your Small Group Preceptors
2) Your project supervisor
3) Course coordinator (jolene.haddad@ahs.ca)

analysis
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MONDAY: 11-Nov-24 - STAT

Time | Time [ Speaker] Topic| Objectives

Time/Location

Speaker

TUESDAY: 12-Nov-24 In-Person

Objectives

Research Course 2024 Schedule
WEDNESDAY: 13-Nov-24
Speaker

Time/Location

Time/Location

THURSDAY: 14-Nov-24 - In-Person - Please see detailed schedule once avail.

Speaker

Details

Week 4
FRIDAY: 15-Nov-24
Time [ Speaker [ Topic

08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00

FINAL POSTER DUE

Grand Rounds

Remembrance Day STAT

Finish up Project:
Final Assignment Due
Small Research Grant

Applications Due

08:30-09:30 | Z0cm/Auditorium - Need to Register to attend ACHRI TA Chair ACHRI Trainee Association Intro
: ' ' Zoom CIP rep CIP Intro
Work on Project/Poster Dr. Stephen Freedman & Dr. Silviu Grisaru ENRICH Rep ENRICH Intro
8:45-10:30
CR3
Keynote Speaker: Dr. Adam Cheng
. 1) Practical session on how to Coffee Break
Conducting submit an ethics application )
10:30-12:00 Linda |Research- online using the IRISS platform 10:40-11:30 Poster Presentations
: e : " Requirements for  |2) Overview of the GR24 Session 1
SICRE CHREB and AHS  |process/requirements for
obtaining approval to conduct Break
PP research using AHS resources
11:45-12:35 Poster Presentations
CR2-4 i
Session 2 Presentation format:
7 min summary
. presentation, 3 minutes for
Work on Project/Poster TS (D
Work on Project Lunch poster)
;;sjlogrzu 1: CR5 13:45-14:45 Poster Presentations
Smal Groug 2 CR C4. |Practice Poster presentations, CR 2-4 Session 3 - Senior Peds Residents
Small  [s05 ' provide feedback
14:00-15:30 )
Group 48;]63” Group 3: CRC4- - e dratt of poster ready to Coffee Break
Small Group 4: CR9 preset Senior Resident
Small Group 5: CR10 Presentation format:
15:00-16:30 . . ’ 10 min summary
CR3 Senior Resident/Fellows Oral Presentations e B BT

questions (15 min per
presentation)

PROJECT DUE

Updated 10/30/2024

Poster must be emailed by 0830 to Course Coordinator
(jolene.haddad@ahs.ca)

Project: Research Proposal
ready for submission to ethics
board/scientific review

Must be handed in via email by
1700 to:

1) Your Small Group Preceptors
2) Your project supervisor

3) Course coordinator
(jolene.haddad@ahs.ca)
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